JY20-18~S/0-030

Assessor’s Parcel Number:

Recerding Requested By:

v Name: Mﬁe\( MN’K‘\
Address: % BQ?‘ 3754

City/State/Zip QNSn\h Q'\}tu‘ N\l <A0z-
‘ 3934

Real Property Transfer Tax:

D # 0653231
08/25/2005 08:04 AaM Deputy:
OFFICIAL RECORD
Recquested By:
MARK A MARSH ESQ

pouglas County - NV
Werner Ch]:lsten - Recorderx

Page of Fee: 18.00
PG—11839RP‘I'T 0.00

\\ll\l\ ||\l| I\‘I\ |\\|| \Nl \\Ill l\\l\ \\l\ \ll\

ASSidoot

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

Cibe docs\Cover page for recording



10
11
1z
13
14
15
.16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Mark Marsh, Esq.
321 N, Walsh St.

o e NI BATTRY

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING COMMUNITY PROPERTY TITLE

STATE OF NEVADA)
SS:
CARSON CITY )

WANITA GRACE DISNEY does hereby swear under penalty of perjury that the assertions of
this Affidavit are true, and declares the following:

1. WANITA GRACE DISNEY is the surviving spouse of ROBERT W. DISNEY,
deceased.

2. ROBERT W. DISNEY died in Carson City, State of Nevada, on October 23, 2004. Al
certified copy of the Certificate of Death is attached to this Affidavit, marked Exhibit|
AP

3. On October 11, 2001, the undersigned and ROBERT W. DISNEY acquired title
community property with right of survivorship, to a parcel of real property situated in
Douglas County, Nevada, by Grant, Bargain, Sale, Deed recorded as Document No.
394289 of the official records of Douglas County, Nevada. The legal description of the

real property is as follows:

Lot 2, in Block N, as set forth on that certain Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS,
PHASES 7B and 9, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the
Douglas County Recorder on September 5, 1995 in Book 995, page 410, as
Document No. 369825, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded August 14, 1996,
in Book 896, Page 2588, as Document No. 394289.

AP.N.21-531-02

4. At the time of Death of ROBERT W. DISNEY, title to the real property described in
paragraph 3, above continued to be held by ROBERT W. DISNEY and WANITA
GRACE DISNEY, as community property. As a result of the death of ROBERT W.

DISNEY and the community property with right of survivorship form of title, the real
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Mok Marsk, Ksq,
321 N. Walsh St.
Caxson City NV 39701

. 775-88)-880

property described in paragraph 3, above is now owned by WANITA GRACE

DISNEY. W
DATED this -5 #/day of &%L_, 2005. /0711

Lanti! SIS

WANITA GRACE DISNEY
938 RANCHVIEW CIRCLE
CARSON CITY, NV 89705
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me
This R day of £ é% 25K , 2005.
%{J’ﬂz Fonl
NOTARY PUBLIC
KRISTA L. HEALD
NOTARY. PtqugA
R o STATE OF N
P intmertt Exp: 03-11-2009
Dmm No: 05-95265-8
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DEPARTM-ENT @F HUMAN RESOURCES

DIVISION OF HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS
\
STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS
S CERTIFICATE OF DEATH [

LOCAL FILE NUMBER : STATE FILE MUMBER
- D"E(\}EASED—MME First Middle . Last ) DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year} COUNTY OF DEATH

1. ' Robert William DISNEY D.V.M. |[20ctober 23, 2004 sCarson City

Cm.TOWNOHLOCAmOFDEATH HOSPITAL OR OTHER memN—Mmeilmecgmwwm) H Hosp. or Inst. indicals DOA, OP/Emer. SEX
1 - Rm. Inpatient (Specily)

wCarson City &Carsonw'l‘ahoe Hosp:r.tal seEmergency Rm, sMale
T R R [P N i st o A
5. White ) P M R 7e. : S August 3, 1929

STATE OF BIATH "WARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, SURVIVING SPCUSE (I wite, give maiden na
{it ngt U.S.A., nema ommtry) " ' Uy L
sKangas U | ;_-; 20 e eI MATY 2zWanita Nelson

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBEFI

5. NS 709

AESIENCE—STATE

1sa Nevada
FATHER—NAME . - Fret

Robert
INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Prim)

. Janita Disn L | 938 Ranch sle, ‘Carson City, Nevada 89705
BUHIAL, CREMATION, REMOV AETER ‘ ; N 5 3 Gity or Town

ba. G mation

TOUR OF DEATH
2c. 2005
PRONGUNGED DEAD {Houn
220.ar 2005
. 9307

» ¥r.)| DEATH DUE 7O COMMUNICABLE DISEASE

) / c.  YES[] NQLX
25. INBAEDIATE CAUSE {ENTER ONL F 16T kA r, Interval betwoen onset and death

ALL i 1 ¥ o2

PaRT @ Anoxic Brain Injury _
! DUE TO, GR AS A CONSEGUENCE OF; : "+ Enlarval betweon onset and death

o Attempted Hanging.

DUE TO, CH AS A CONSECIENCE OF: ) it kderval betweon onsat and death

OTHER SIGNIFIGANT CONDITIONS-—Condiians contributing to daath but nol resuliing in the underying cause given in Part 1.{ AUTOPSY (Spacily | WAS CASE REFERRED
P"‘.m ' ¢ ¥as ar No} G)RONERMYssoqu)

. Yes 27. Yes

AGC., SUICIDE, Hm.. UNDET., | DATE OF INIURY (Mo, Day, Yr.) | HOUR OF INJURY DESCH!HE HOMW INJURY OCCURRED
OR PENDING INVEST.

epeci) Suicide . 10/23/04 2 2005 m zadHuﬂg self with oxygen tubing.

NJURY AT WORK FLAGE OF NJUFY—AL home, fam, sifaa, factory, ofia | LOGATION. STREET OR RF.D. No. CITY OR TOWN STATE
{Specity Yes or No) bulding, efc. i R
20 At hospital. N k) 725 Fleischmann Ave., Carson City, Nevada

. | - STATE neatsm#é . R . No. 274019

23248 CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

Ly 7 . - .
This s'a true and exagt reproduction ef the document officially registered and WE | i ; |-
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